



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 66/2006 & CO.APPL.1094/2008**

M/S PAHARPUR 3P

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Advocate iwth Mr.
Rishabh and Mr. Dhananjai Rana,
Advocates

versus

M/S DALMAIA CONSUMER CARE PVT LTD Respondent

Through: Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Advocate with Mr.
K.P.S. Kohli and Mr. Mahipal Singh,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

% **29.03.2017**

Counsel appearing on behalf of the parties pray for time to examine the decision rendered by this Court on 15.03.2017 in CO.APPL.(M) 115/2016, "*Sunil Gandhi & Anr. vs. A.N. Buildwell Private Limited*", before making further submissions.

At joint request of counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, hearing of the petition is adjourned.

Renotify on 12.05.2017.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

MARCH 29, 2017

dn