



\$~C-15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 66/2006, CA No. 1094/2008**
M/S PAHARPUR 3P

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr.Sanjoy Ghose, Adv.**

versus

M/S DALMAIA CONSUMER CARE PVT LTD

..... Respondent

Through **Ms.Sharmistha Ghosh, Adv.**
Ms.Isha Khanna, Adv. for OL

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

%

07.09.2017

It is submitted by learned counsel for respondent No.1 that this matter is connected with Co.Pet. No.282/2008 wherein the scheme of arrangement is being filed. This matter is transferred from NCLT.

List on 27th February, 2018.

YOGESH KHANNA, J

SEPTEMBER 07, 2017

VLD