



\$~CP-24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 66/2006**
M/S PAHARPUR 3P Petitioner
Through **Mr.Sanjay Ghose and Mr.Rhishabh**
Jetley, Advs.

versus

M/S DALMAIA CONSUMER CARE PVT LTD..... Respondent
Through **Mr.K.P.S.Kohli, Ms.Sharmistha**
Ghosh and Mr.Mahipal Singh, Advs.
Ms.Isha Khanna, Standing counsel for OL

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **27.02.2018**

It has been stated that there is a typographical mistake in the order dated 7.9.2017 and the connected Company Petition No. is 382/2008 and not Company Petition 282/2008.

Co.Pet.382/2008 had been transferred to NCLT and has now been directed to be sent back to this court. However, the file has not yet physically come back from NCLT.

To await the same, adjourned to 30.5.2018. In the meantime, respondents will follow up NCLT for transfer of the concerned file.

JAYANT NATH, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2018

n