



\$~CP-16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 66/2006**

M/S PAHARPUR 3P

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Sanjoy Ghose, Adv.

versus

M/S DALMAIA CONSUMER CARE PVT LTD Respondent

Through Mr.Isha Khanna, Adv. for the OL.

**Ms.Manisha Dhir, Ms.Sharmistha
Ghosh & Mr.Mahipal Singh, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

30.05.2018

In terms of the last order dated 27.02.2018, the file from NCLT has not been received. The respondent will ensure follow up with NCLT for transfer of necessary file.

A copy of the order dated 27.02.2018 be also sent to NCLT.

List on 19.09.2018.

JAYANT NATH, J

MAY 30, 2018/v