



\$~CP-10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 66/2006**

M/S PAHARPUR 3P

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Adv**

versus

M/S DALMAIA CONSUMER CARE PVT LTD Respondent

Through **Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Mr. K P S Kohli,
Ms. Sharmistha Ghosh & Mr.
Mahipal Singh, Advs
Ms. Anam Ahmad, for Ms. Isha
Khanna, Adv for OL**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% 19.09.2018

It is pointed out by the learned counsel for the respondent that file has been received from NCLT. He seeks some time to inspect the file.

At request, adjourned to 25th January, 2019.

JAYANT NATH, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2018

sm