



\$~CP-10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CO.PET. 66/2006

M/S PAHARPUR 3P

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sanjoy Ghose and Mr. Rhishabh
Jetly, Advocates

versus

M/S DALMAIA CONSUMER CARE PVT LTD Respondent

Through: Ms. Sharmistha Ghosh and Mr.
Mahipal Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

%

25.01.2019

This scheme is proposed by Ex-Management of the respondent/
company under section 391 of the Companies Act.

The Official Liquidator may also file a report.

List for final arguments on 17.05.2019. No adjournment will be
granted on that date.

JAYANT NATH, J

JANUARY 25, 2019/sk