



\$~C-75 & 76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CO.PET. 66/2006

M/S PAHARPUR 3P

..... Petitioner

versus

M/S DALMAIA CONSUMER CARE PVT LTD Respondent

+ CO.PET. 382/2008

DALMAIA CONSUMER CARE PRIVATE LTD Petitioner

versus

..... Respondent

Presence:

Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Advocate

Ms. Maneesha Dhir, Ms. Sharmishtha Ghosh, Advocate

Ms. Isha Khanna, Standing Counsel for Official
Liquidator

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **20.09.2019**

Ms. Manisha Dheer, Advocate for respondent submits that the parties are negotiating for an amicable settlement.

At her request, list on 13.11.2019.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2019

Pkb/