



\$~C-6 & 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CO.PET. 66/2006 & CO. APPL. 1094/2008 & OLR 153/2019

M/S PAHARPUR 3P Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Advocate

versus

M/S DALMAIA CONSUMER CARE PVT LTD Respondent
Through: Ms. Sharmistha Ghosh, Advocate for
Ex-Management
Ms. Isha Khanna, Advocate for OL

+ CO.PET. 382/2008

DALMIA CONSUMER CARE PRIVATE LTD Petitioner
Through: Ms. Sharmistha Ghosh, Advocate for
Ex-Management
Ms. Isha Khanna, Advocate for OL
Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Advocate for
Paharpur 3P

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **13.11.2019**

Mr. Sanjay Ghose, Advocate submits that the respondents had informed the Court on the last date that settlement talks are going on between the parties. He, however, submits that no concrete proposal has been received by him, till date.

Ms. Sharmistha Ghosh, learned counsel for the respondent Company submits that some negotiation talks are on between the parties.

Order dated 20.09.2019 reflects that even on the last date of hearing, learned counsel on behalf of the respondent submitted that the parties were negotiating for an amicable settlement.



Let Mr. Rajender Soni, who is stated to be one of the Directors of the Company, be present in Court on 16th December, 2019 at 3.30 p.m, so that it can be ascertained if the respondent is serious about resolving the disputes and if so, the proposal it wishes to make to the petitioner.

List on 16th December, 2019.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2019

Rd/