



\$~CP-8 & 9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CO.PET. 66/2006 & CO.APPL. 1094/2008, OLR 153/2019**
M/S PAHARPUR 3P Petitioner
Through: Mr. Rishabh Jetley, Advocate.

versus

M/S DALMAIA CONSUMER CARE PVT LTD Respondent
Through: Ms. Isha Khanna, Standing Counsel
for OL.

+ **CO.PET. 382/2008**
DALMIA CONSUMER CARE PRIVATE LTD Petitioner
Through: Ms. Isha Khanna, Standing Counsel
for OL.
Mr. Rishabh Jetley, Advocate for M/s
Paharpur 3P.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

% **ORDER**
13.01.2023

1. It is already 04:50 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up these matters today.
2. Re-notify on 23rd May, 2023.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 13, 2023
d.negi