



\$~C-21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 66/2006**

M/S PAHARPUR 3P

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Inderjeet Singh and Mr.Arnab
Sethi, Advocates

versus

M/S DALMAIA CONSUMER CARE PVT LTDRespondent

Through: Mr.____, Standing counsel for the OL
(Appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

08.08.2024

Learned standing counsel appearing on behalf of the Official Liquidator prays for and is granted further three weeks' time to file the status report in terms of the order dated 23rd April, 2024 passed by the Predecessor Bench of this Court.

List on 4th September, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

AUGUST 8, 2024

Dy/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any