



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 66/2006**

M/S PAHARPUR 3P

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Inderjeet Singh & Ms. Yashmita
Advocates.

versus

M/S DALMAIA CONSUMER CARE PVT LTDRespondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, Standing
Counsel for OL with Ms. Nupur
Sharma, Advocate for OL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **13.01.2026**

1. *Ms. Nupur Sharma*, counsel for Official Liquidator ('**OL**') states that last OLR was filed on 25th November 2024 *vide* Diary No.5487899. However, the same is not on record.
2. *Ms. Nupur Sharma*, counsel for OL will take appropriate steps to get the same placed on record. If there is any difficulty, they shall refile the same and the same shall be taken on record by the Registry.
3. Re-notify on 29th April 2026.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

JANUARY 13, 2026/ak