



\$~C-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CO.PET. 66/2006**

M/S PAHARPUR 3P

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Inderjeet Singh, Advocate.

versus

M/S DALMAIA CONSUMER CARE PVT LTDRespondent

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maratha, Standing
Counsel for OL with Ms. Nupur
Sharma, Adv. for OL.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. *Ms. Nupur Sharma*, counsel for Official Liquidator ('**OL**'), states that they have filed a fresh OLR; however, the same is not on record.
2. The same will be taken up as and when it is placed on record.
3. Re-notify on 23rd September 2026.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 29, 2026/ak/zb